

Order below Exh.44 in RCS No.160/2018

Ajit Vs. Udhav

By this application plaintiff has requested to set aside the no cross order passed against him at **Exh.39** on the grounds stated in the application. Defendant No.4 has filed her say and raised objections. Perused application and say. Heard both the sides. Considering the nature of suit, reliefs claimed and the fact that plaintiff is ready to conduct the cross examination of defendant No.4 on any date of hearing, I pass following order:-

ORDER

1. No cross order passed against plaintiff at **Exh.39** is set aside on condition that he shall begin her cross examination on next date without fail.
2. The next date of hearing is fixed as per the convenience of both the parties and their counsels.

Date : 21/12/2023

Sd/-
(Ashish B. Marlecha)
Civil Judge (Sr.Dn.),
Nilanga, Dist. Latur.