

Order below Exh.1 in RCS No.160/2018

The adjournment application filed by defendant No.4 at **Exh.50** is rejected for the reasons mentioned in it. DW No.2 Taterao Dnyanboba Shinde failed to offer himself for recording his cross examination at Exh.48. Hence, his evidence at **Exh.48** is hereby discarded.

Date :08/05/2024

(Ashish B. Marlecha)
Civil Judge (Sr.Dn.),
Nilanga, Dist. Latur.