

CNR:MHLA110001962018

Order below Exh.67 in RCS No.160/2018
(Ajit Vs Udhav & Ors.)

By this application plaintiff the plaintiff is seeking to make correction regarding the error occurred in the application for amendment vide Exh.63. The plaintiff is seeking to mention that defendant No.1 executed sale deed in favour of defendant No.4 instead of in favour of defendant No.2 in amendment application para 1/A. The defendants contended that due to alleged correction in error, nature of the suit will be changed. So the application may be rejected.

However, the alleged error is appearing typographical. The plaintiff also filed his affidavit vide Exh.68 in that regard. Original amendment application vide Exh.63 is yet to be heard and decided. Considering copy of sale deed bearing registration No.530/2015 and to decide the suit on merits and in the interest of justice, application vide Exh.67 is allowed as prayed.

Date :08/01/2026

(R.V. Pande)
Civil Judge (Sr.Dn.),
Nilanga, Dist. Latur.